3
Connolly Dowel Cradles
for slab-on-ground applications
April 2023
Under the Leviat brand, we have united  the
expertise, skills and resources of Connolly and its
sister companies to create a world leader in fixing,
connecting and anchoring technology.

to suit 180mm slab depth - HDG 50x10x300 450 180 HDG
Standard Range
Part Number Identification
DC | 6P | 300 | @450CTS | BLK | 125
Product
DC - Dowel Cradle
Dowel Dimension/Type
6P/10P - Plate Dowel
16/20/24/33/36R - Round Dowel
16/20S - Square Dowel
Dowel Length
300/450/600mm
Spacing
@300CTS - 300mm
@450CTS - 450mm
@600CTS - 600mm
Finish
BLK - Black
GAL - Hot-dip galvanised
SS - Stainless Steel
Specify to suit
slab depth
Freecall: 1800 335 215  www.connollykeyjoint.com6
Dowel Cradle Design Capacities
Dowel
Dowel
Heights
mm Finish
Shear Area (0.9 . A)
mm2
Capacity
(Psh) kN
DCP 6x50 6 Black/HDG 270 45.0
DCP 6x50 6 Stainless 270 28.9
DCP 10x50 10 Black/HDG 450 75.1
DCP 10x50 10 Stainless 450 48.1
DCP 20x50 20 Black/HDG 900 131.5
DCP 20x50 20 Stainless 900 96.3
DCR 33 33 Black/HDG 770 120.5
DCR 33 33 Stainless 770 82.3
DCR 36 36 Black/HDG 916 143.4
DCR 36 36 Stainless 916 98.0
DCS 16 16 Black/HDG 230 36.1
DCS 16 16 Stainless 230 24.7
DCS 20 20 Black/HDG 360 56.3
DCS 20 20 Stainless 360 38.5
The use of Connolly Dowel Cradles ensures that shear loads are safely transferred across
the joint through dowels. We recommend referring to TR34 – Fourth Edition – Concrete